Du Page Elementary School District 13

Regular Meeting December 20, 2021

FOR ACTION

Subject: Personnel Report
NEW HIRES

Name Role

Andrea Thanos Long Term Sub
Heather Shermak Long Term Sub

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS
Name Role

Kathleen Reich Paraprofessional
Jessica Malpede  Paraprofessional
Dominic Segatti Paraprofessional
Irvin Gerts Custodian

Scott Koehn Maintenance
Lisa Thompson Paraprofessional
Susan Hanneman Paraprofessional
Kimberly Paleczny Teacher

Shari Aldous Paraprofessional
Greg Leyden Director of B&G

Board of Education
Bloomingdale, IL

Replacing

School
DuJardin
Erickson
Westfield
Westfield
District
DuJardin
DuJardin
DuJardin
Erickson
District

Geralyn Zanoni Payroll Coordinator District
RE-HIRE

Name Role School
Michael Kepchar  Custodian DuJardin
CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role School
Nicholas Salloum Custodian Westfield
LEAVES

Name Role School
Gia Thime Admin. Asst. District
Tiffany Denning Teacher Westfield
Brittany O’Brien Teacher Erickson

School
Westfield
DuJardin

Hire Date

09/07/2021
09/07/2021
01/19/2021
02/05/2007
07/28/1980
08/21/2006
08/27/2001
08/20/1998
01/14/1999
07/14/1997
08/13/2001

First Day
12/27/2021

Former Role
Custodian — DJ

Type of Leave

Medical
Medical
Maternity

Start Date  Salary
TBD $290/day
TBD $290/day

Effective Date
12/02/2021

12/02/2021

12/03/2021

12/13/2021

05/20/2022

06/07/2022

End of 21/22 School Year
End of 21/22 School Year
End of 21/22 School Year
06/30/2022

06/30/2022

Salary
$17.75/hour

Effective Salary
12/27/21 $17.00/hour
Effective Return Date
11/30/21 12/08/21
12/03/21 TBD
02/11/22 05/18/22



