Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL Regular Meeting December 20, 2021

FOR ACTION

Subject: Personnel Report

NEW HIRES

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Replacing</u>	<u>School</u>	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Andrea Thanos	Long Term Sub		Westfield	TBD	\$290/day
Heather Shermak	Long Term Sub		DuJardin	TBD	\$290/day

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name	Role	School	Hire Date	Effective Da	te			
Kathleen Reich	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	09/07/2021	12/02/2021				
Jessica Malpede	Paraprofessional	Erickson	09/07/2021	12/02/2021				
Dominic Segatti	Paraprofessional	Westfield	01/19/2021	12/03/2021				
Irvin Gerts	Custodian	Westfield	02/05/2007	12/13/2021				
Scott Koehn	Maintenance	District	07/28/1980	05/20/2022				
Lisa Thompson	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	08/21/2006	06/07/2022				
Susan Hanneman	Paraprofessional	DuJardin	08/27/2001	End of 21/22	2 School Year			
Kimberly Paleczny	Teacher	DuJardin	08/20/1998	End of 21/22	2 School Year			
Shari Aldous	Paraprofessional	Erickson	01/14/1999	End of 21/22	2 School Year			
Greg Leyden	Director of B&G	District	07/14/1997	06/30/2022				
Geralyn Zanoni	Payroll Coordinato	r District	08/13/2001	06/30/2022				
RE-HIRE								
<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>First Day</u>	<u>Salar</u>	У			
Michael Kepchar	Custodian	DuJardin	12/27/2021	\$17.7	'5/hour			
CHANGE OF POSITION								
<u>Name</u>	<u>New Role</u>	<u>chool</u>	Former Role	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Salary</u>			
Nicholas Salloum	Custodian W	estfield	Custodian – DJ	12/27/21	\$17.00/hour			
LEAVES								
<u>Name</u>	Role	<u>School</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Effective</u>	Return Date			
<u>Name</u> Gia Thime	<u>Role</u> Admin. Asst.	<u>School</u> District	<u>Type of Leave</u> Medical	<u>Effective</u> 11/30/21	<u>Return Date</u> 12/08/21			
Gia Thime	Admin. Asst.	District	Medical	11/30/21	12/08/21			